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INDUSTRY**

2024 2023

No.

153

110

92

142

110

56

128

10

91

10

21

19

36

39

39

11

12

3

26

1,108

No.

120

50

80

103

79

48

153

7

81

4

20

19

16

37

35

13

2

1

15

883

Electrical and Electronics

Transport Equipment

Chemicals and Chemical

Products

Machinery and Equipment

Food Manufacturing

Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Fabricated Metal Products

Petroleum Products 

(Inc. Petrochemicals)

Plastic Products

Basic Metal Products

Scientific and  Measuring 

Equipment

Textiles and Textile Products

Wood and Wood Products

Paper, Printing and Publishing

Furniture and Fixtures

Rubber Products

Beverages and Tobacco

Leather and Leather Products

Miscellaneous

Total

Potential 
Employment

30,888

9,675

4,476

9,067

5,839

2,905

6,922

268

4,363

1,334

1,758

1,356

1,553

2,547

2,005

1,372

302

98

967

87,695

Potential 
Employment

23,121

4,931

4,902

6,636

4,679

6,921

7,509

179

4,249

673

2,807

832

782

1,950

1,191

1,200

96

145

1,136

73,939

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

53,309.5

12,265.2

6,417.5

6,087.8

2,060.5

2,223.6

1,192.7

913.3

900.9

384.8

1,105.4

664.1

353.6

578.4

204.6

112.0

6.5

0.0

111.5

88,891.7

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

82,424.3

5,076.6

6,218.2

16,963.7

1,443.0

6,295.8

2,156.8

20.3

3,271.7

2,345.1

953.0

44.7

128.8

200.0

222.4

171.1

8.3

235.0

259.4

128,438.2

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

2,497.1

3,560.1

4,207.6

4,509.8

4,048.2

3,069.3

2,482.4

1,793.7

864.0

1,180.0

246.4

629.8

645.9

299.5

488.2

493.1

144.4

45.1

387.1

31,591.8

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

3,003.0

1,990.2

2,687.9

5,594.5

1,731.4

2,457.8

1,926.6

919.2

866.1

26.5

354.0

197.2

264.2

408.7

197.9

726.7

18.9

0.0

158.7

23,529.5

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

55,806.5

15,825.3

10,625.1

10,597.7

6,108.6

5,292.9

3,675.2

2,706.9

1,764.9

1,564.8

1,351.8

1,293.9

999.5

877.9

692.7

605.1

150.9

45.1

498.6

120,483.6

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

85,427.3

7,066.8

8,906.1

22,558.2

3,174.4

8,753.6

4,083.5

939.5

4,137.8

2,371.5

1,307.0

241.8

392.9

608.8

420.3

897.8

27.2

235.0

418.1

151,967.7

APPENDIX 6: Approved Manufacturing Projects by Industry, 2024 and 2023

Note * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided
       ** : Reporting of data is guided by the Malaysia Standard Industrial Classification 2008 (MSIC 2008)


