DRIVING TRANSFORMATION AND VALUE CREATION

APPENDIX 6: Approved Manufacturing Projects by Industry, 2024 and 2023

INDUSTRY**	2024					2023				
	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)
Electrical and Electronics	153	30,888	2,497.1	53,309.5	55,806.5	120	23,121	3,003.0	82,424.3	85,427.3
Transport Equipment	110	9,675	3,560.1	12,265.2	15,825.3	50	4,931	1,990.2	5,076.6	7,066.8
Chemicals and Chemical Products	92	4,476	4,207.6	6,417.5	10,625.1	80	4,902	2,687.9	6,218.2	8,906.1
Machinery and Equipment	142	9,067	4,509.8	6,087.8	10,597.7	103	6,636	5,594.5	16,963.7	22,558.2
Food Manufacturing	110	5,839	4,048.2	2,060.5	6,108.6	79	4,679	1,731.4	1,443.0	3,174.4
Non-Metallic Mineral Products	56	2,905	3,069.3	2,223.6	5,292.9	48	6,921	2,457.8	6,295.8	8,753.6
Fabricated Metal Products	128	6,922	2,482.4	1,192.7	3,675.2	153	7,509	1,926.6	2,156.8	4,083.5
Petroleum Products (Inc. Petrochemicals)	10	268	1,793.7	913.3	2,706.9	7	179	919.2	20.3	939.5
Plastic Products	91	4,363	864.0	900.9	1,764.9	81	4,249	866.1	3,271.7	4,137.8
Basic Metal Products	10	1,334	1,180.0	384.8	1,564.8	4	673	26.5	2,345.1	2,371.5
Scientific and Measuring Equipment	21	1,758	246.4	1,105.4	1,351.8	20	2,807	354.0	953.0	1,307.0
Textiles and Textile Products	19	1,356	629.8	664.1	1,293.9	19	832	197.2	44.7	241.8
Wood and Wood Products	36	1,553	645.9	353.6	999.5	16	782	264.2	128.8	392.9
Paper, Printing and Publishing	39	2,547	299.5	578.4	877.9	37	1,950	408.7	200.0	608.8
Furniture and Fixtures	39	2,005	488.2	204.6	692.7	35	1,191	197.9	222.4	420.3
Rubber Products	11	1,372	493.1	112.0	605.1	13	1,200	726.7	171.1	897.8
Beverages and Tobacco	12	302	144.4	6.5	150.9	2	96	18.9	8.3	27.2
Leather and Leather Products	3	98	45.1	0.0	45.1	1	145	0.0	235.0	235.0
Miscellaneous	26	967	387.1	111.5	498.6	15	1,136	158.7	259.4	418.1
Total	1,108	87,695	31,591.8	88,891.7	120,483.6	883	73,939	23,529.5	128,438.2	151,967.7

Note *: Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided **: Reporting of data is guided by the Malaysia Standard Industrial Classification 2008 (MSIC 2008)